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3913, statutes of 1898, as amended by chapter 46, laws of 1901 
and chapter 146 and 442, laws of 1903, is amended to read: 

SECTION 33. Notice of Application to Amend. Section 4047, 
statutes of 1898, is amended to read: 
• • 

SEcrioic 34. Notice of Hearing. Section 3998, statutes of 
1898, is amended to read: 

• • 

SECTION 35. Time for Presenting Claims; Notice of. Sec-
tion 3840, statutes of 1898, is amended to read: 

SECTION 36. Special Administration for Special Purposes. 
Section 3813a, statutes of 1898, is amended to read: 
* 	-* 	* 	* 	* 	* 	* 	* 

Approved July 16, 1907. 

(In effect from and after date of publication.) 

No. 1037, 	] 	 [Published July 17, 1907. 

CHAPTER 661. 

AN ACT to submit to the people amendments to the con- 
stitution. 

Proposed constitutional amendments. WHEREAS, At the 
biennial session of the legislature of this state in the year 1905 
amendments to the constitution were proposed and agreed to 
by a majority of the members elect to each of the two houses. 
which amendments were in the following language: 

Income tax. 3. Resolved by the assembly, the senate con-
curring, That section 1 of article 8 of the constitution of the 
state of Wisconsin be amended by adding at the end thereof 
the following: "Taxes may klso be imposed oin incomes, 
privileges and occupations, which taxes may be graduated 
and progressive, and reasonable exemptions may be provided," 
so that when so amended said section shall read as follows: 
"Section 1. The rule of taxation shall be uniform, and taxes 



■ 0kt:A 
1Zu-s  LAWS OF WISCONSIN, 1907. 

shall be levied upon such property as the legislature shall 
prescribe. Taxes may also be imposed on incomes, privileges 
and occupations, which taxes may be graduated and pro-
gressive, and reasonable exemptions may be provided." 

Governor's approval of bills. 2. Resolved by the assembly, 
the senate co-ncurring, That section 10 of article 5 of the consti-
tution be amended by striking out the word "three" in line 
thirteen and inserting in lieu thereof the word "six" so that 
when so amended said section shall read as follows: 

SECTION 10. Every bill which shall have passed the legis-
lature shall, before it becomes a law, be presented to the gov-
ernor; if he approve, he shall sign it, but if not, he shall re-
turn it, with his objections, to that house in which it shall have 
originated, who shall enter the objections at large upon the 
journal and proceed to reconsider it. If, after such recon-
sideration, two-thirds of the members present shall agree to 
pass the bill, it shall be sent, together with the objections, to 
the other house, by which it shall likewise be reconsidered, 
and if approved by two-thirds of the members present it shall 
become a law. But in all such cases the votes of both houses 
shall be determined by yeas and nays, and the names of the 
members voting for or against the bill shall be entered on the 
journal of each house respectively. If any bill shall not be 
returned by the governor within six days (Sunday excepted) 
after it shall have been presented to him, the same shall be a law 
unless the legislature shall, by their adjournment, prevent its 
return, in which case it shall not be a law. 

Citizenship of electors. 4. Resolved by the assembly, the 

senate concurring, That sub-section 2 of section 1 of article 3, 
of the constitution of the state of Wisconsin, be amended so 
as to read as follows: 2. Persons of foreign birth who, prior 
to the first day of December, A. D. 1908, shall have declared 
their intentions to become citizens conformable to the laws 
of the United States on the subject of naturalization, pro-
vided that the rights hereby granted to such persons shall 
cease on the first day of December, A. D. 1912. 

-WHEREAS, The foregoing proposed amendments to the consti-
tution of this state were duly ratified and agreed to by the 
legislature thereof at the biennial session in 1907 by a ma-
jority of all the members elected to each house thereof, there-

fore; 
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The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows; 

Submission to the people. SECTION 1. The foregoing pro-
posed amendments to the constitution of this state shall be 
submitted to the people at a general election to be held on the 
Tuesday succeeding the first. Monday in November, 1908, and 
if the people shall approve and ratify any or all of the said 
amendments by a majority of the electors voting thereon, each 
such amendment so ratified shall become a part of the con-
stitution of this state. 

Ballot form and marking; canvass and return. SECTION 

2. The form of the ballot to be cast on the question of adopt-
ing or rejecting the said amendments shall be respectivelfA 
1. "For the amendments authorizing a graduated income 
tax." 2. "For the amendment extending from three to six 
days the time allowed the governor in which to approve bills." 
3. "For the amendment providing that after December 1st, 
1912, electors shall be citizens of the United States." Op-
posite each of said questions shall be two spaces over one of 
which shall be printed the word "Yes" and over the other 
the word "No." The voter may mark his ballot in the space 
under whichever • of said words indicates his intention. The 
marks made shall be such as the law now provides for. Said 
form of ballot shall be printed upon the ballot to be voted at
such election after the names of the candidates and separated 
therefrom by an appropriate line or rule. The votes cast on 
the adoption of said amendments shall be canvassed and re-
turned in the same manner as other votes cast at such election, 
and the result shall be determined and published in the man-
ner provided by law. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force front 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved July 16, 1907. 


